

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract

Local Self Government Department – Urban Affairs – Establishment - Shri.Abhilash V.P., Municipal Secretary – Earned Leave granted - Orders issued

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (E.U.) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No. 2060/2017/LSGD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20/06/2017

Read: 1. G.O.(Rt) No.3235/2016/LSGD dated 29.11.2016.

- 2. G.O.(Rt) No.788/2017/LSGD dated 20.03.2017.
- 3. Leave application dated 27.02.2017 in respect of Shri.Abhilash V.P., Municipal Secretary.
- 4. Letter No. E2-25538/16 dated 04.03.2017 from the Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Shri.Abhilash V.P., Municipal Secretary (appointed as Implementing Officer, Ayyankali Urban Employment Guarantee Scheme, Directorate of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram) is granted Earned Leave w.e.f 28.02.2017 to 09.03.2017, subject to eligibility, under Rule 78 Part I Kerala Service Rules.

(By order of the Governor)

V.S.SANTHOSH

UNDER SECRETARY

To:-

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thrissur (along with the application of the incumbent for verification and return).

The Director, Kerala State Audit Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Shri.Abhilash V.P., Implementing Officer, Ayyankali Urban Employment Guarantee Scheme, Directorate of Urban Affairs,

File No.LSGD-EU1/432/2016-LSGD

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram (for uploading this Order in the website). The Stock File.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer